阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

 PACUSB-D1/D2/D3
Rev. 2 | Page 3 of 10 | www.onsemi.com
Ordering Information
PART NUMBERING INFORMATION
Standard Finish Lead-free Finish
Pins R1 Value Package
Ordering Part
Number1 Part Marking
Ordering Part
Number1 Part Marking
15 Ω PACUSB-D2Y5 UDF2 PACUSB-D2Y5R DF2R
22 Ω PACUSB-D3Y5 UDF3 PACUSB-D3Y5R DF3R
5
33 Ω
SOT23-5
PACUSB-D1Y5 UDF1 PACUSB-D1Y5R DF1R
15 Ω PACUSB-D2YB5 DF2 PACUSB-D2YB5R F2R
22 Ω PACUSB-D3YB5 DF3 PACUSB-D3YB5R F3R
5
33 Ω
SC70-5
PACUSB-D1YB5 DF1 PACUSB-D1YB5R F1R
Note 1:   Parts are shipped in Tape & Reel form unless otherwise specified.
Specifications
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER RATING UNITS
Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C
Power Dissipation per Resistor  100 mW
Package Power Dissipation  200 mW
Voltage on any pin (DC)  6 V
STANDARD OPERATING CONDITIONS
PARAMETER RATING UNITS
Operating Temperature -40 to +85 °C
PACUSB-D1/D2/D3
Rev. 2 | Page 4 of 10 | www.onsemi.com
ELECTRICAL OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS (SEE NOTE 1)
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
R1 Resistance of R1 Resistor
(PACUSB-D2Y5/Y5R, -D2YB5/YB5R)
TA = 25°C 12 15 18 Ω
R1 Resistance of R1 Resistor
(PACUSB-D3Y5/Y5R, -D3YB5/YB5R)
TA = 25°C 17.6 22 26.4 Ω
R1 Resistance of R1 Resistor
(PACUSB-D1Y5/Y5R, -D1YB5/YB5R)
TA = 25°C 26.4 33 39.6 Ω
R2 Resistance of R2 Resistor TA = 25°C  15  kΩ
TCR Temperature Coefficient of
Resistance